
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTALAGREaiENT 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO 3 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO LEASE NO. 

GS-07B-I 6979 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 15109 Heathrow Forest Parkway, Suite 250 

Houston, TX 77032-3887 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 15109 Heathrow Forest, LLC 

whose address is 	 2537 Gessner Road, Suite 220 
Houston, Texas 77063-2027 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto agree to supplement the above Lease. 

NOW mEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
Lease is amended effective September 11, 2012 as follows: 

1.) To establish and accept the total leased premise; and 
2.) establish the Commencement Date of the lease rental payments; and 
3.) establish the square footages of the leased premise; and 
4.) provide the annual rental amounts; and 
5.) establish the Governments percentage ofoccupancy; and 
6.) restate the vacant space reduction; and 
7.) establish the remaining balances for Tenant Improvement and Building Specific Amortized Capital (BSAC) 

Allowances; and 
8.) provide for the method of payment of the lump-sum; and 
9.) to restate the commission and commission credit; and 
I 0.) all other terms and conditions are in full force and effect. 

PrintedNllle 

their names as of the above date. 

Title 

62- r-..5 7 S G-e.s.s 11 f' ;e PJ I&.;2.;L d 
(Address) 

f!o cJ..5Tu11 Tk 	7/cJ t, 3 
City, State, Zip 

~ 
Lease Contracting Officer 

. :.V. I lltltll . . t • 	 (Official Title 



Supplemental Lease Agreement #3 

GS-07B-16979 


15109 Heathrow Forest Parkway, Suite 250 

Houston, Texas 77032-3887 


I.) 	The tenant improvements have been substantially completed and the Government accepts the leased 

space on September 11, 2012 contingent upon the completion of the punch list items attached as 

Exhibit "A" upon five (5) days. 


2.) The commencement date of the rental shall be September 11, 2012 and shall expire on September 10, 
2022 unless sooner terminated in accordance with paragraph 4 of the SF-2 dated 09/09/2011. 

3.) 	The office space square footage shall be 9,625 rentable square feet yielding 8,209 ANSIBOMA 
Office Area (ABOA). 

4.) 	The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent as follows: 

From September 11, 2012 to September 10, 2017, the total annual rent shall be $275,570.41 at the 
rate of$22,964.20 per month in arrears. The total annual rent consists ofannual Shell rent of 
$154,000.00, annual Operating Costs of$55,536.25 plus annual Operating Costs adjustments, annual 
Tenant Improvement Amortization cost of$62, 184.16, and annual Building Specific Amortized 
Capital (BSAC) of$3,850.00. 

From September 11, 2017 through September 10, 2022, the total annual rent shall be $226,380.00 at 
the rate of $18,865.00 per month in arrears. The total annual rent consists of annual Shell rent of 
$170,843.75 and annual Operating Costs of $55,536.25 plus annual Operating Costs adjustments. 
There are no annual Tenant Improvement and BSAC costs. 

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent shall be made payable to: 

15109 Heathrow Forest LLC 
2537 S. Gessner Road 
Suite 220 

Houston, TX 77063-2061 

5.) 	The percentage ofoccupancy for Tax Reimbursement purposes shall be 15.14% [9,625rsf I 63,594rsf] 
and the base year tax statement will be submitted within 60 calendar days after Lessor's payment of 
taxes to establish the tax year. Ifthe statement is for multiple parcels or buildings, the value of each 
property shall be defined per Paragraph 10 of the SF-2 dated 09/09/201 1. 

6.) The Government's adjustment ofvacant space shall be a reduction of$2.40 per ANSI-BOMA Office 
Area. 

7.) 	The total cost of the Tenant Improvements and BSAC is $791,596.78 The Lessor and the Government 
agrees that a lump-sum payment for a portion of the total tenant improvement cost shall be made in 
the amount of$461,425.98. The remaining balance of$330,170.80 [$310,920.80 TI+ $19,2520.00 
BSAC] shall be amortized monthly into the rent at the rate ofZero Percent (0.0%) over the first five­
year term of the lease as stated in paragraph 4 above. 

8.) 	The Lessor agrees that the invoice shall be printed on the same letterhead as the named on this lease, 
shall include the Lease number, building address, and a price and quantity ofthe items delivered. It 
shall reference the number PS0023664 and shall be sent electronically to the GSA Finance Website at 
http://www.finance.gsa.gov/defaultcxternal.asp . Instructions for invoice submission are included on 
the website. Additional assistance is available from the Finance Customer Service line at 817-978­
2408. If the Lessor is unable to process this invoice electronically, and invoice may be mailed to: 

Page 2 of3 Gov' t Initials(J5(, Lessor Initial~ 



Supplemental Lease Agreement #3 

GS-07B-16979 


15109 Heathrow Forest Parkway, Suite 250 

Houston, Texas 77032-3887 


General Services Administration 
FTS and PBS Payment Division (7BCP) 

P.O. Box 17181 
Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 

Lessor also agrees that a copy of the invoice shall be sent simultaneously to the GSA Contracting 
Officer at the following address: 

Pearl Summers-Garza 
U.S. General Services Administration 

1919 Smith Street, Suite 1600 
Houston, Texas 77002 

9.) The Lessor and Broker have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of. of the aggregate lease 
value ofthe firm term value of this lease ("Commission"). The total amount ofthe Commission is 
- The Lessor shall pay the Broker no additional commissions associated with this lease 
transaction. In accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph, the 
Broker has agreed to forego-Im) of the commission that it is entitled to receive in 
connection with this lease transaction (Commission Credit). 

The Commission Credit to the Government is--The Lessor agrees 
to pay the commission less the Commission Credit to the broker o~-­
- ) in accordance with the "Commission Credit" paragraph 16. in the SFO. 

Notwithstanding Paragraph 4 of this SLA, the Shell rental payments due and owing under this 
lease shall be reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit to the Government. The 
reduction in Shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments and continue 
as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent. 

First Month's Rental Payment of$22,964.20 minus the Commission Credit - equals 
- as the adjusted First Month Rent. 

Second Month's Rental Payment of$22,964.20 minus the Commission Credit ­- as the adjusted First Month Rent. 
equals 

10.) All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in full force and effect. 

Page 3 of 3 Gov't Initials:(?s:e>' Lessor Initials: ~ 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTX16979-SLA-03-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



